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THE 	 REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

(No. 3 of 1969) 

AN 	 ACT 

To make interim provision for the withdrawal of moneys 

from the Treasury Fund and the Nauru Housing Fund to 

meet certain expenditure in the first quarter of the 

fin~ncia~ year ending on the thirtieth day of June, 

One thousand nine hundred and seventy. 

(Certified 20/6/1969) 

Be it enacted by the Parliament of Nauru as follows:

Short 
title. 

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act 1969-1970 

Commence
ment. 

2. This Act comes into operation on the first day of 

July, One thousand nine hundred and sixty-nine 

and ceases to have effect on the first day of 

Octobe~, One thousand nine hundred and sixty-nine, 

or upon the~coming into operation of the 

appropriation lew in respect of the financial year 

ending on the thirtieth day of Juno, One thousand 

nine hundred and seventy. 

Withdrawal 
of moneys 
from the 
Treasury 
Fund. 

3. The amount of Eight hundred and twenty-five thousand 

t'\w bundred and s.eventy-five dollars may be withdrawn 

from the Treasury Fund and expended for the services 

of the Republic in the manner specified in the Schedule 

to this Act. 

Withdrawal 
of moneys 
fror.l the 
Housing 
Fund,. 

4. The amount of Eighty thousand dollars may be with

drawn :from the Nauru Housing Fund and expended for 

the erection, repair end maintenance of houses in 

Nauru in the r.lanner specified in the Schedule to this 

Act. 



Chief Secretary 

Industry & IsI~nd Devclopnent 

Treasury
• 

.&'", Police 

~ -Nauruan Affairs 
~:~ ...... 	 ,.,orks 

Ed.ucation 

Melbourne 

Survey 

Justice 

Health 

Parliament 

Cabinet 

Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust 

TOTAL: 
! 

THE SCHEDULE 


TREASURY FUl'ID 


Salaries 
and \'lages 

39,450 

7,550 
53,200 

21,500 

6,900 

16,250 

83,500 

19,900 

9,850 

9,500 

51,000 

2,400 

14,700 

6,850 

$342,550 


Other 
Ordinary 
Expenses 

51,600 

2,500 

46,075 

4,600 

1,075 

84,800 

69,600 

10,200 

7,400 

4,900 

27,550 

3,100 

6,000 

1,900 

$321,300 


NAURU HOUSING FUND 

Equipment (including freight) 
and Labour 

Carryover of 1968/1969 Commitments 

Expenses for new Chinese Recruits 

Capital 
Expenses 

50,000 

1,250 

3,350 

4,400 

700 

83,400 

4,600 

3,250 

1,250 

625 

8,000 

550 

50 

$161,425 


TOTAL 


141 ,050 

11,300 

102,625 

30,500 

8,675 

184,450 

157,700 

33,350 

18,500 

15,025 

86,550 

6,050 

20,750 

8,750 

$825,275 
, e N 

40,000 

30,000 

10,000 	 :$ 80,000 


